1. Safety note:
   Warning! Installation by person with
electrotechnical expertise only.
Installation Instructions for Mains Wire-In Protectors | 1
Safety note:
Warning! Installation by person with
electrotechnical expertise only.
Warnung! Installation nur durch

connection
Un
(V)
UC
(DC, V)
UC
(RMS, V)
IL
(A)
Z
(Ω)
F
(Hz)
ESP06SD 7TCA085400R0613 Screw Earthed 6 7.9 5.6 0.4 10 0.9MHz
ESP06SD/PT 7TCA085400R0630 Spring
ESP15SD 7TCA085400R0614 Screw Earthed 15 18.9 13.4 0.4 10 1.7MHz
ESP15SD/PT 7TCA085400R0631 Spring
ESP30SD 7TCA085400R0615 Screw Earthed 30 37.8 26.7 0.4 10 3MHz
ESP30SD/PT 7TCA085400R0632 Spring
ESP50SD 7TCA085400R0616 Screw Earthed 50 57.8 40.9 0.4 10 5MHz
ESP50SD/PT 7TCA085400R0633 Spring
ESP110SD 7TCA085400R0617 Screw Earthed 110 133.4 94.3 0.4 10 8MHz
ESP110SD/PT 7TCA085400R0634 Spring
ESP180SD 7TCA085400R0618 Screw Earthed 180 188.8 133.5 0.4 10 9.5MHz
ESP180SD/PT 7TCA085400R0635 Spring
ESPSTN 7TCA085400R0652 Screw Earthed – 296 296 0.3 4.8 212MHz
ESPSTN/PT 7TCA085400R0653 Spring
ESP30SE/4-20 7TCA085400R0648 Screw Isolated 30 38.2 27 0.075 1 45MHz
ESP30SE/4-20/PT 7TCA085400R0646 Spring
ESP06SE 7TCA085400R0619 Screw Isolated 6 7.9 5.6 1.25 1 30MHz
ESP06SE/PT 7TCA085400R0636 Spring
ESP15SE 7TCA085400R0620 Screw Isolated 15 17.9 12.6 1.25 1 30MHz
ESP15SE/PT 7TCA085400R0637 Spring
ESP30SE 7TCA085400R0621 Screw Isolated 30 38.2 27 1.25 1 30MHz
ESP30SE/PT 7TCA085400R0638 Spring
ESP50SE 7TCA085400R0622 Screw Isolated 50 58 41 1.25 1 30MHz
ESP50SE/PT 7TCA085400R0639 Spring
ESP110SE 7TCA085400R0623 Screw Isolated 110 134 95 0.7 3.3 30MHz
ESP110SE/PT 7TCA085400R0640 Spring
ESP180SE 7TCA085400R0624 Screw Isolated 180 194 137 0.4 10 30MHz
ESP180SE/PT 7TCA085400R0641 Spring
ESPSRS485 7TCA085400R0629 Screw Isolated 15 17.9 12.6 1.25 1 45MHz
ESPSRS485/PT 7TCA085400R0647 Spring
Schematic for SE, STN & RS485